### Call Order 001 (DJ00540) Erg Est= \$ 3,148,668.19 RESURFACING, MILLING, CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, RUMBLE STRIPS

| Bid Amount                       | Bidder ID | Bond ID                        | Vendor Name  |
|----------------------------------|-----------|--------------------------------|--|
| \$3,236,971.46                   | 16044     | E38D-177D-AE96-E65F            | NJR GROUP INC  |
| \$3,279,674.54                   | 3075      | 325D-F5B8-EF9E-725D            | J T RUSSELL & SONS INC   |
| \$3,899,835.14                   | 3655      | SNC1125662056                  | BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC  |
| \$3,912,193.54                   | 7661      | SNC1202811028                  | BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO LLC<br>BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY - |
| \$4,193,730.75<br>\$4,339,657.09 |           | SNC1202236058<br>SNC1127758033 | TRUEROCK CONSTRUCTION LLC FEREBEE CORPORATION                  |

## Call Order 002 (DJ00541) Eng Est = \$ 937, 156.50 GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE AND STRUCTURE; BRIDGE #030130

| Bid Amount   | Bidder ID | Bond ID             | Vendor Name                             |
|--------------|-----------|---------------------|---|
| \$667,231.35 | 9965      | FF7B-6EE5-B96F-8849 | SMITH-ROWE, LLC                         |
| \$730,678.44 | 16044     | 9681-0248-0C23-702D | NJR GROUP INC                           |
| \$731,503.69 | 3707      | CFD9-5C1A-4D34-2B8C | DELLINGER INC                           |
| \$740,800.00 | 3100      | SNC1118949081       | SANFORD CONTRACTORS INC                 |
| \$875,124.21 | 3534      | SNC1203270016       | APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES INC             |
| \$900,578.40 | 19750     | SNC1125525048       | K WEST GROUP LLC DBA KWEST GROUP<br>LLC |

## Call Order 003 (DJ00535) Eng Est=\$ 1.667,784.79 MILLING, RESURFACING, CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & PAVEMENT MARKINGS

| Bid Amount     | Bidder ID | Bond ID             | Vendor Name            |
|----------------|-----------|---------------------|------------------------|
| \$1,231,552.75 | 3075      | 8C44-67FA-5252-E7D1 | J T RUSSELL & SONS INC |
| \$1,321,138.64 | 16044     | 9F0C-F238-44C8-7C8B | NJR GROUP INC          |

Jarred Wathis - Centracts Officer

#### North Carolina Department of Transportation **BID OPENING RESULTS AS READ**

Bid Opening Date: Decmeber 4, 2024 @ 2:00 PM

WBS Number:

10.106031A, Etc

Description:

"On Call" Contract for Tree Removal & Brush Cutting

Location:

Various Interstate & Primary Roads including Toll Facilities

of I-77 & the Monroe Expressway

Contract No:

MJ00058

Engineer's Estimate: \$343,600.00

| CONTRACTOR                     | BID AMOUNT    |
|--------------------------------|---------------|
| Opterra Solutions              | \$359,890,00  |
| Country Boy landscaping, Inc.  | \$550,550.00  |
| LITT'S Enterprises, U.C.       | \$ 423,600.00 |
| Consolidated Power, Inc.       | \$ 263,600,00 |
| Sidewalk Levelers Inc          | ₱ 388,976,00  |
| NGE Services, Inc              | 6 388,920.00  |
| Nehemiah USA Inc               | 6 174,210.00  |
| Lim Construction of Blairs LLC | \$ 314,900.00 |
|                                |               |
|                                |               |
|                                |               |
|                                |               |
|                                |               |
|                                |               |
|                                |               |
|                                |               |

| Total | <b>Bids</b> | Received: | 8 |  |
|-------|-------------|-----------|---|--|

Bids opened by:

Jared Mathis, PE

Title:

Contracts Engineer

Witnessed by:

Title:

Admin. Officer I

Tanya Almond
Janya Olmeral

# North Carolina Department of Transportation BID OPENING RESULTS AS READ

Bid Opening Date: December 4, 2024 @ 2:00 PM

WBS Number:

10.106031A

Description:

Roadway Sweeping, Large Debris Removal and Storm Drain

Cleaning

Location:

Various Interstate & Primary Roads

Contract No:

MJ00063

Engineer's Estimate: \$469,100.00

| CONTRACTOR                           | BID AMOUNT     |
|--------------------------------------|----------------|
| Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC | \$1,112,750.00 |
|                                      |                |
|                                      |                |
|                                      |                |
|                                      |                |
|                                      |                |
|                                      |                |
|                                      |                |
|                                      |                |
|                                      |                |
|                                      |                |

| Total Dids Recei | vea:  | I            |     |        |                    |
|------------------|-------|--------------|-----|--------|--------------------|
|                  |       |              |     |        |                    |
|                  |       |              |     |        |                    |
|                  |       |              |     |        |                    |
| Bids opened by:  | Jarec | l Mathis, PE | . 1 | Title: | Contracts Engineer |

Witnessed by: Tanya Almond Title: Admin. Officer I

Tanya Almond

Linga Olmond

#### North Carolina Department of Transportation **BID OPENING RESULTS AS READ**

Bid Opening Date: December 4, 2024 @ 2:00 PM

WBS Number:

N/A

Description:

"As Needed" Contract for the Installation and Repair of

Guardrail

Location:

Various Primary and Secondary Routes

Contract No:

MJ00064

Engineer's Estimate: \$474,825.00

| CONTRACTOR                  | BID AMOUNT                            |
|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Bullington Construction Inc | \$ 361,280.00                         |
|                             | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
|                             |                                       |
|                             |                                       |
|                             |                                       |
|                             |                                       |
|                             |                                       |
|                             |                                       |
|                             |                                       |
|                             |                                       |
|                             |                                       |

| <b>Total Bids</b> | Received: | 1 |
|-------------------|-----------|---|

Bids opened by:

Jared Mathis, PE

Title:

**Contracts Engineer** 

Witnessed by:

Tanya Almond
Jawa almond

Title: Admin. Officer I